

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 512 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

SUBRAMNIAN SWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,directions and office report )

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person  
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within a period four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER